SEASON | 1987 EDINBURGH 1987 - INCOMPLETE 10/6/2013 \ | Compiled By Mark Aspinell

Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes / ‘

LEAGUE:' FlNISHED loth OF 16 TEAMS, K.O.CUP LOST Speedway Researcher

TO EASTBOURNE IN THE 2nd ROUND

VENUE = POWDERHALL STADIUM ' COMPETITION |SPRING CUP

EDINBURGH 00 | 00  BERWICK DATE: 27/03/1987
RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

Page 1 10/06/2013



VENUE = |BERRINGTON LOUGH | COMPETITION '|CHALLENGE

BERWICK |00 | 00  [EDINBURGH DATE: 28/03/1987
RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE |

COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM

Page 2 10/06/2013



VENUE = POWDERHALL STADIUM

| COMPETITION | INTER-LEAGUE CHALLENGE

[EDINBURGH | 220 | 560  WOLVERHAMPTON DATE: 03/04/1987

RESULT: AWAY WIN ' AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM |
Mo RDER & R | PTs 6P TeTS M PM
| 1 |[coLLins, Les || lz2 22 Joflz 0 [ [ s[[ 8 joo [ 80 ] ] []
|2 | |SAUNDERS, Bret | | [N (1 T T N AN B s B O
|3 | TROWNSON, Dave | | L2 lo 2 faflo 1 [ [[s ] s0 [[oo[ 50| ] []
|4 | |JEFFREY, Philip | | o] (N N A 0 O R OO T O o B
| 5 | \WYER, Doug | | ladla itz fla 0 0 L le [ s0 [oo][ 50 [] []
| 6| [SMITH, Colin | | T T 20 T YR X O o R O
| 7 | [LAwB, Scot | | lafiofo [0 0 0 L e[ oo foo [ 00 | ][]

AWAY TEAM
Mo RDER & R | PTs | BP TPTS M PM
|1 | [ERMOLENKO, Sam | | L EF | feJl L L L el eo Jloof[e0 | [] []
|2 | [CORREY, Ronnie | | 3] cz 0 0 L e [ [ w0 | [20] [ 120 | []
|3 | [ERIKSEN, Preben | | 3] c3 T D e [ 120 [ oo [ 120 ] [
|4 | [STAECHMANN, Jan | | 3] E | I | | I 0 O
|5 | [ESKILDSEN, John | | 2] ee ]l 0 L L el so [0l e0 [ [] []
|6 | |cosay, chris | | [2] (T YT N - B W B
| 7| [PHILLIPS, Andy | | 3] oI L sl so Jleo[s0 | [] []

Ht. 1st: 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:

| 1 |CORREY,R | [COLLINS, L | SAUNDERS, B \ ERMOLENKO, S EF | 653 | 30 30 30 30 | \
T‘PHILLIPS,A | [cosBY,C .~ LAMB,S .~ SMITH.C \ 661 [ 10 | 50 | 40 80 | |
| 3 [STAECHMANN,J |  [ESKILDSEN, J . WYERD ~ JEFFREY, Ph. \ 663 [ 10 50 | 50 130 | \
| 4 [ERIKSEN, P | | TROWNSON, D ~ cossy,C .~ SMITH,C \ 663 [ 20 40 | 70 170 | \
5 ‘ERMOLENKO,S | |CORREY,R | WYERD ~ JEFFREY, Ph. EF | 666 | 10 50 80 220 | |
| 6 [ERIKSEN, P | [COLLINS, L \ PHILLIPS, A | SAUNDERS, B EF | 670 | 20 | 40 | 100 | 260 | \
| 7 [ESKILDSEN, J | [COLLINS, L | STAECHMANN,J | TROWNSON,D \ 665 [ 20 40 | 120 300 | \
8 ICORREY,R | [TROWNSON, D ~ coBsy,C | SAUNDERS, B EF | 678 | 20 40 | 140 340 | |
| 9 [ERIKSEN, P | WYER,D \ PHILLIPS, A \ LAMB, S \ 668 [ 20 40 | 160 380 | \
10 |ESKILDSEN, J | |STAECHMANN,J | SAUNDERS, B | COLLINS,L \ 667 [ 10 50 | 170 430 | \
11 IERMOLENKO,S | [CORREY,R  TROWNSON, D .~ LAMB,S \ 666 | 10 | 50 | 180 480 | |
12 [ERIKSEN, P | [COLLINS, L | JEFFREY, Ph. \ ESKILDSEN, J EF | 673 | 30 | 30 | 210 510 | \
13 [ERMOLENKO, $ | |STAECHMANN,J | WYER,D  TROWNSON, D \ 675 | 10 50 | 220 560 | \
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VENUE = POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION | |SPRING CUP

[EDINBURGH 00 | 00  BERWICK DATE: 10/04/1987
RESULT: RAINED OFF ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \

Page 4
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VENUE = POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

[EDINBURGH | 440 | 340  NEWCASTLE DATE: 17/04/1987

RESULT: - HOME WIN ' AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS:

'HOME TEAM \
No.. | RIDER | 8 [ R PTS || BP [TPTS|FM PM
| 1 |[coLLins, Les || l2]lz213] |—H—H—H—H—H—\-Wl—\ O
| 2| [SAUNDERS, Bret || O N O B B N R B o By
| 3 | TROWNSON, Dave || L2tz sl 0 00 L [ 4] e0 |20/ [ mo| ] []
| 4 | JEFFREY, Philip || Lo flofe i fo i 0 0 L e[ 1o o[ 20 ] ]
| 5 | WYER, Doug | | Lo lla]l2] uuuuuugww 0 0O
| 6 | swiTH, Colin || 0 20 2 CYCIRED (N EC O y o
| 7 | lLAWB, Scot | | ls iz i L f0 0 0 [ [l e0 1o [ 70 [ ][]

AWAY TEAM
Mo RDER & R | PTs | BP TPTS M PM
|1 | |OWEN, Tom | | L3 ] o e e oo [ eo | L] []
| 2 | OHARE, Gary || Lo ] (E T -0 YT N - B W B
|3 ||MORTON, Dave | | [ f2 J 0 L L el eo Jloof[e0 | [] []
| 4 | [COURTNEY, Mark || Lslecl 0 0 0 00 200 [lool 30 [ [ [
| 5 | [BLACKBURN, David | | 2] S N 2 B T R 2 N N
| 6 | (COOPER, Paul (1) || Lo flo ol J0 0 0 L J[3 ] oo [foo [ o0 [ [] []
| 7 |[BOWES, Shane | | [2] (ol L L L sl 7o Jloo/ [ 70 [] []

Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:

| 1 |OWEN, To | [COLLINS, L | SAUNDERS, B .~ OHARE G \ 664 [ 30 30 | 30 30 | \
|2 LAmBS BEREE .~ SMITH.C | COOPER, P \ 698 [ 40 [ 20 | 70 50 | |
| 3 [COURTNEY, M | |BLACKBURN, D . WYERD ~ JEFFREY, Ph. \ 672 [ 10 50 | 80 | 100 | \
| 4 |BOWES, S | | TROWNSON, D \ MORTON, D .~ SMITH,C (F 671 | 20 40 100 140 | \
5 ‘OWEN,TO | OHARE,G . WYERD ~ JEFFREY, Ph. \ 672 [ 10 50 | 110 190 | |
| 6 [MORTON, D | [COLLINS, L | SAUNDERS, B | COOPER, P \ 667 [ 30 30 | 140 220 | \
| 7 |cOLLINS, L | | TROWNSON, D \ BLACKBURN, D | COURTNEY,M FfExc| 67.7 | 50 | 10 | 190 | 230 | \
8 ISAUNDERS,B ‘ \LAMB,S ‘ BOWES, S ‘ (OHARE, G CF | 672 | 50 | 1.0 | 24.0 | 24.0 | ]
| 9 [MORTON, D | WYER,D | JEFFREY, Ph. \ BOWES, S \ 671 [ 30 30 | 270 270 | \
10 [COLLINS, L | |SAUNDERS, B \ BLACKBURN, D | COOPER, P \ 675 [ 50 10 | 320 280 | \
11 ITROWNSON,D | |OHARE,G . LAMB,S . OWEN,To F/Exc 672 | 40 20 | 360 300 | |
12 [COLLINS, L | MORTON, D \ BLACKBURN, D | JEFFREY, Ph. \ 651 [ 30 30 | 390 330 | \
13 |WYER, D | | TROWNSON, D \ BOWES, S | OHARE G \ 676 | 50 10 | 440 340 | \
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

[EDINBURGH | 390 | 390 | |MILDENHALL DATE: 24/04/1987
RESULT: DRAW ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

‘No.| RIDER 8 | R | PTS | BP [TPTS| FM| PM|

"1 coums,Les | 5] (#0020 0 J[s [ me |l10][m0] ] ]

2 | SAUNDERS, Bren | [a)ia s lfal 0 1 I J[a ]l s lool[ 80| ] [

"3 | TRowNSON, Dave | =] 0 s o [ TR B Bl

4| aereRe, Phip | v o L [ A T AN E A A O

[ 5 | WYER, Doug | | Lz liril2 fafl 0 0 L e[ 70 ool [ 70| ] ]

6 | ‘s, coin | Tollo 10 1 1 0 0 2zl oo |loo [0 ] []

7| Lo, seon | (a0 (=] 0 0 0 J[all a0 [w [ ][] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo mDER & R pis [ep TPTS FM PM

1| TAvLOR, e | T2 w20 lall2 | 1 el s |loo [0 [] []

2 | aEssup, Davi CRR 0 0 L0 e[ eo Jfeal [0 | O O

5 | wonAGHAN, Ere | [allz allz]lall | 1 s so]|lw [w] ] [

4 | oReen, Rihard | [0 e[ 00 0 0 I J[a ][ oo ool [ a0 | [ [J

s | ncKkson, Davi | Tolla " alla iRl 10 10 sl so oo [s0] ] [J

6 | aRisH, Rob | (2] 0s (o [x)o [ | J[ |[s] s |[w0][70 |0 O

7| BAXTER, Glen | I S [ A I A E AR I
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A } H \ A \Other:
T‘COLLINS,L | [TAYLOR, M | SAUNDERS, B | JACKSON, D \ 651 [ 40 [ 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [BAXTER, G | PARISH,R \ LAMB, S F/Rem SMITH, C FRem 691 | 10 | 50 | 50 70 | \
| 3 [JACKSON, D | WYER,D | JEFFREY, Ph. | GREEN,Ri. F 679 | 30 30 80 100 | \
T‘MONAGHAN,E | [TROWNSON, D | BAXTER,G .~ SMITH.C \ 672 [ 20 | 40 [ 100 140 | |
| 5 [PARISH, R | BAXTER,G | JEFFREY, Ph. F/Rem WYER, D EF | 694 | 10 50 110 190 |[TAYLORM \
6 |COLLINS, L | IMONAGHAN, E | SAUNDERS, B . PARISH,R \ 661 [ 40 20 | 150 210 | \
T‘COLLle,L | TROWNSON, D \ JACKSON, D \ GREEN, Ri. \ 671 [ 50 10 | 200 220 | |
| 8 [SAUNDERS, B | TAYLOR, M \ LAMB, S \ BAXTER, G \ 664 [ 40 20 | 240 240 | \
9 [MONAGHAN, E | WYERD  PARISH,R | JEFFREY,Ph. (F 667 | 20 40 | 260 280 | ]
10 [SAUNDERS, B | [COLLINS, L | JACKSON, D  GREEN,Ri. F/Exc 675 | 50 10 | 310 290 | |
11 [TAYLOR, M | IMONAGHAN, E  TROWNSON, D \ LAMB, S \ 667 [ 10 50 | 320 340 | \
12 [MONAGHAN, E | [cOLLINS, L . LAMB,S | JACKSON, D EF | 657 | 30 30 350 370 ]
13 |WYER, D | TAYLORM \ \ \ 662 | 40 | 20 | 390 390 | |

TROWNSON, D

PARISH, R
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VENUE | LOOMER RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'STOKE | 460 | 320 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 25/04/1987

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W
|1 | \WILDING, Mike | | loflz ol 10 [ [l s | 40 [[20/ [ 60 | [] []
| 2 | |SUMNER, Daz || lslisils f2fla 0 [ [ s [[ 140 [oo [0 ] ] []
| 3 | [CRABTREE, Nigel | RR N O O N | I O
|4 | |JONES, Graham (1) | | [N T O O
| 5 | [STEAD, Paul | | N sl e e [ o] [ o
| 6 | [RICHARDSON, Derek | | O S T T AR R O o
7| DUNCAN, Bobby | | R T N N T B N B O o B
| 8 | [SUMNER, Andy | | lol 0 L L e oo feo [ 00 [ ][]

AWAY TEAM
No.| | RIDER | & | R | PTS | BP [TPTS FM| PM
| 1 |[coLUNs, Les | | 2] c2ffe D s [ [eo [frof [0 | [] []
| 2 | [SAUNDERS, Bret | | Ll irifo e flo 0 [ s [ 20 20 [ 40 [ [] []
|3 | TROWNSON, Dave | | N (aflo L s o (o [e0 [ []
| 4 | |LAwB, Scot | | lexl ol L 2 [ oo tfeol oo [ ][]
| 5 | \WyeR, Doug | | 2] sl L s [ [0 [foof[ w0 | [] []
| 6 | [SMITH, Colin | | Lo fiodl L f o L 2 oo ffeol [ oo [ ][]
| 7 | AvRES, Bany | | laflo 0 0 0 0 0 2010 Jfoo [ o [ [ [

Ht.H 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H \ A H H \ A \Other:

| 1 [SUMNER, D COLLINS, L SAUNDERS, B WILDING, M . 622 [ 30 30 30 30|

| | | | |

| 2 [DUNCAN, B | RICHARDSON,D |  AYRES,B .~ SMITH.C \ 635 [ 50 | 10 | 80 40 | |
| 3 [STEAD, P | WYER,D  JONES, G \ LAMB, S FlExc| 628 | 40 | 20 | 120 60 | \
4 [TROWNSON, D | \WILDING, M | RICHARDSON,D |  AYRES,B \ 642 | 30 | 30 | 150 90 | |
5 ‘STEAD,P | [COLLINS, L  JONES, G | SAUNDERS, B EF | 625 | 40 | 20 | 190 110 | |

| 6 [SUMNER, D | [COLLINS, L  TROWNSON, D .~ WILDING,M \ 619 [ 30 30 | 220 140 | \
| 7 |WYER, D | JONES, G \ RICHARDSON,D SAUNDERS, B \ 632 [ 30 30 | 250 170 | |
8 lSUMNER,D | [TROWNSON, D | SAUNDERS, B  DUNCAN, B \ 624 | 30 | 30 | 280 200 | |

| 9 [JoNES, G | STEAD,P  TROWNSON, D | SMITH,C \ 630 [ 50 10 | 330 210 | \
10 WYER, D | SUMNER,D .~ WILDING, M \ LAMB, S \ 632 [ 30 30 | 360 240 | |

11 ISUMNER,D | [COLLINS,L  DUNCAN, B | SAUNDERS, B \ 624 | 40 | 20 | 400 260 | |

12 |WYER, D | JONES, G .~ WILDING, M ~ TROWNSON, D \ 637 [ 30 30 | 430 290 | \

| 13 [STEAD, P | WYER,D | COLLINS,L | SUMNER, A \ 633 [ 30 30 | 460 320 | |
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VENUE = |WEST ROW

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MILDENHALL | 470 || 310 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 26/04/1987
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

[ 1 |[TAYLOR, Mel || 3] (31l s [ [ [ I[ 5] 150 15.0 ]

| 2 | JESSUP, David - RR | . ﬁﬁﬁﬁlﬁmmm O 0O

|3 | |MONAGHAN, Eric | | lslls 2 2] [ [ [ 4] w00 |00 [100 [} []

| 4| (GREEN, Richard | | Lzl la [0l J0 10 00 J[al[ 70 [[20 [ 90 | 7 [

| 5| |JACKSON, David | | Ll o] 00 0 [ 4] 7o |10 [ 80 | ] []

| 6 | PARISH, Rob | | Ls 11 uuuuuugwu O

| 7| [BAXTER, Glen | | LR flo [ 00 10 0 00 (s [ 20 [[10 [ 30 | ] 7

| 8 | [FARTHING, Lee | | Lo flo 1 EEEEE-- 1 [
AWAY TEAM

No. || RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

| 1 | COLLINS, Les | | L (T N o | [] [

| 2 | [SAUNDERS, Brett | | L2 lo i fa ] 00 0 [ J[a]f] 40 |10 [ 50 [] []

|3 | TROWNSON, Dave | | L2 ] a2 L s [ so 10 [ oo | [] []

| 4 | |WYER, Doug | | o] ol L e ] se oo [ 50 | [ []

|5 | [LAMB, Scot | | Lo lloffo ol 0 00 00 f[al[ 1 oo [ 10 ][] []

| 6 | [SMITH, Colin | | Joflo 0 L 2] oo [leo [00  [] []

| 7 | AYRES, Bary | | Lol toff 0 0 2 [ e floo [0 [ ][]
Ht.H 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H \ A H H \ A \Other
|1 [TAYLOR M | [SAUNDERS, B | COLLINS,L | FARTHING, L \ 539 | 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [PARISH,R | BAXTER,G . AYRES,B .~ SMITH.C \ 549 [ 50 [ 10 | 80 40 | |
| 3 JACKSON, D | [GREEN,Ri. \ LAMB, S . WYERD \ 538 [ 50 10 | 130 | 50 | \
| 4 [MONAGHAN, E | [TROWNSON, D | PARISH,R . AYRES,B \ 544 | 40 | 20 | 170 70 | |
5 |cOLLINS, L | [GREEN,Ri. | JACKSON, D | SAUNDERS, B \ 545 [ 30 30 | 200 100 | |
| 6 [TAYLOR, M | [COLLINS, L  TROWNSON, D \ FARTHING, L \ 533 [ 30 30 | 230 130 | \
| 7 [MONAGHAN, E | WYER,D \ PARISH, R \ LAMB, S \ 539 [ 40 20 | 270 150 | |
8 [TAYLOR, M | [TROWNSON, D | SAUNDERS, B . BAXTERG EF | 543 | 30 30 300 180 |
| 9 JACKsON, D | [GREEN,Ri.  TROWNSON, D | SMITH,C \ 544 [ 50 10 | 350 | 190 | \
10 [TAYLOR, M | WYER,D \ FARTHING, L \ LAMB, S \ 548 [ 40 20 | 390 210 | |
11 |COLLINS, L | |MONAGHAN, E | SAUNDERS, B . BAXTERG \ 568 | 20 | 40 | 410 250 | |
12 [TAYLOR, M | | TROWNSON, D | GREEN,Ri. \ LAMB, S \ 557 [ 40 20 | 450 | 270 | \
13 |COLLINS, L | IMONAGHAN, E . WYERD  JACKSON, D \ 553 [ 20 40 | 470 310 | |
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

[EDINBURGH | 500 | 580  FIORA'S KANGAROOS DATE: 01/05/1987
RESULT: AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

"1 coums,Les | (208 (al[sllalls ) I[ |[&][we [10][ma] ]

2| saunpeRs, e N Tallo alle/la 1 1 1lells0|[00 [s0 ][] []

"5 | TRownSON, Dave | 100z "sllsllz (3] [ e[ w01 [m0] ] ]

4| Lo, scon | Tollo o [xlsllol [ [ 4 |leol[40] ] [

[ 5 | WYER, Doug | | Lalia b P fie il 00 e [[ 8o [ Jool[ 80 | ] []

"6 | [swmh, Coin | Tolle ollollall | 1 sl 0 |loo[10] ] []

7 BicKLEY, Shan | Tl 0 I 00 0 I fxilee feel[ee] ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo mDER & R pis [ep TPTS FM PM

1| oA, an Cwawres [ 1] (a3 (2] [ [ [ 4| 80 |loo [e0 ][] [J

2 | NoRTON, Ashiy | To i fzfelialz | J[e]l s (200 |0 O

"o | BurieR Ty | [allz z2)lollz 2 | el uollzo [m0][] []

[ 4 |[CARLSON, Mark || 2] 3 ]lol[2][3 (o] J[ [ 6] 100 ] 20|10 [] []

s | ackson, ba | [alle 2z ]2 (v | el uols0 [0 ] [

6 | DOVLE, Glem | le iz v lallollz [ el wo|lz0 [220] [] []

7| anee Ray | L e 10 00 0 2o oo [oo | [ [
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A } H \ A \Other:
T‘SAUNDERS,B | [coLuins, L [ FIORA, M [ NORTON, A \ 654 [ 50 [ 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [BUTLER, T | [CARLSON, M | TROWNSON, D \ LAMB, S \ 662 [ 10 50 | 60 60 | \
| 3 [JACKSON, D | DOYLE,G . WYERD | SMITH.C \ 667 [ 10 50 | 7.0 110 | \
T‘FIORA,M | [TROWNSON, D  NORTON, A .~ LAMB,S \ 657 [ 20 [ 40 | 90 150 | |
| 5 |CARLSON, M | BUTLER,T . WYERD | SMITH,C (F 681 | 10 50 100 200 | \
6 |COLLINS, L | DOYLE,G | JACKSON, D | SAUNDERS, B \ 655 [ 30 30 | 130 230 | \
T‘HORA,M | |NORTON, A . WYERD | SMITH,C \ 655 | 10 50 | 140 280 | |
| 8 |COLLINS, L | BUTLER,T | SAUNDERS, B | CARLSON, M \ 658 [ 40 20 | 180 300 | \
9 [TROWNSON, D | [JACKSON, D . DOYLE,G . LAMB,S \ 667 | 30 | 30 | 210 330 | ]
10 |[COLLINS, L | [FIORAM  NORTON, A | SAUNDERS, B ixcUP 656 | 30 30 240 360 | |
11 [TROWNSON, D | [CARLSON, M \ LAMB, S \ BUTLER, T \ 668 [ 40 20 | 280 380 | \
12 [DOYLE, G | [JACKSON, D . WYERD .~ SMITH.C \ 674 | 10 | 50 | 200 430 | ]
13 [LAMB, S | [TROWNSON, D ~ NORTON, A .~ TAAFER /Rem | 664 | 50 10 | 340 440 | |
14 [CARLSON, M | BUTLER,T .~ WYERD \ BICKLEY, S \ 672 [ 10 50 | 350 490 | \
15 [COLLINS, L | [JACKSON, D | SAUNDERS, B . DOYLE,G \ 655 | 40 | 20 | 300 510 | ]
16 [WYER, D | NORTON, A | SMmITH.C F/AWC TAAFE, R FExc| 668 | 40 20 | 430 530 | |
17 |COLLINS, L | BUTLER,T | SAUNDERS, B | CARLSON,M \ 654 [ 40 20 | 470 550 | \
18 [TROWNSON, D | DOYLE G  JACKSON, D . LAMB,S \ 672 [ 30 | 30 | 500 580 | ]
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

[EDINBURGH | 460 | 310  RYEHOUSE DATE: 15/05/1987
RESULT: 'HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

1| couums, Les | [N a0 e [me oo [0 ] ]

2 | SAUNDERS, Bren | (v ]lz s Wﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ-mﬁ 0 0

"3 | TRowNSON, Dave | T2 )0a (e (el 0 0 [ a4 se (w070 ][] [

4|l seon | le )iz = [a]l [ 1 0 el 50 |[30 [00] ] []

[ 5 | WYER, Doug | | lslisils f2fl 0 0 [ e[ mo Joo [ 0] ] []

6 | s, cain | l2 )¢ o @uuuugwmw 0 0

7| ficKLeY, Shaun | fexllo 10 1L 1L 0 0 2zl oo |loo [0 ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| woops, | fafla fz [aliall | I J[s ][ |loo] 0] [

2 | PR, uian | | Tollollz [ 00 [ [ I a2 |[w s O O

5 | THowas, eany | [afia 2z ()2 | J[ J[s] s |loo[ 0| [J

|4 | TEAGER Kein | | o) e[l 0 0 [ a0 |[w][ a0 | O O

s | BRICE, Kevi | fex]lo o [ 1 0 1 I a0 [lool[ a0 | O [

6 | WARNER, Linden | | [ lo (e (o] [ | J[ J[a][ 40 |[w][s0] O O

7| aveiow, James | Pexla 0 0 0 0 I 2] ool [ 10 | O O
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
| 1 |woops, P | [coLuins, L | SAUNDERS, B [ PARR, J \ 651 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 |WARNER, L | SMITH,C \ HAYHOW, J m Lay BICKLEY, S F/Exc 694 | 20 | 30 | 50 | 60 | \
| 3 [WYER D | LAMB,S . TEAGER.K BRICE, K FlExc 674 | 50 | 10 | 100 70 | \
T‘THOMAS,B | [TROWNSON, D  HAYHOW,J FIRem SMITH, C (F 671 [ 20 40 [ 120 110 |
| 5 |WYER D | LAMBS . wooDs, P \ PARR, J \ 662 [ 50 10 | 170 120 | \
6 |COLLINS, L | |SAUNDERS, B .~ THOMAS,B | WARNER,L \ 658 [ 50 10 | 220 130 | \
| 7 [TROWNSON, D | woops, P . TEAGERK | SMITH,C \ 664 [ 30 30 | 250 160 | |
| 8 [SAUNDERS, B | [THOMAS, B | WARNER,L \ BICKLEY, S \ 668 [ 30 30 | 280 190 | \
9 [WYER, D . llawe s ~ THOMAS, B | WARNER,L \ 662 | 50 | 10 | 330 200 | ]
10 |[COLLINS, L | [SAUNDERS, B  TEAGER K . BRICEK \ 663 | 50 | 10 | 380 210 | |
11 [WooDS, P | PARRJ | SMITH.C ~ TROWNSON, D F/Exc| 666 | 10 | 50 | 390 | 260 | \
12 [COLLINS, L | [THOMAS, B . LAMB,S . BRICEK \ 647 | 40 | 20 | 430 280 | ]
13 [WOODS, P | WYERD  TROWNSON, D | TEAGER K \ 653 | 30 | 30 | 460 310 | |
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VENUE  |STATION RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

LONG EATON | 500 || 280 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 20/05/1987
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

1| fricE, Kevin | Lollollz (2] [ 1 Jlall a0 [w0 [s0] [ ]

2 | TavioR, Gin | [EnlEnlEw mﬁﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0

5] EvANS, s | [ la (2 (a0 0 0 [ a4l se (w070 ][] [

4| SHORT, Gerald | T2 (s s [a]l [ 0 [ J[a]lmo [0 [ma] ] []

s | sTeD,an | [ faiia (a0 [ I 4 [ s [0 [ 20 ] [

6| owen, R | [allz 2 uuuuuwwﬁw 0 0

7| lbovie, Giem | [z )[s (s [ I I 0 1 J[a] e [ [se][] ]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| coLuns, Les DR [0 L ol ee ool [ a0 | O [

2 | SAUNDERS, et | | [wll2lz [sllx [ [ [ s [ s |[w [we ] [

5 | TRowNSON, Dave | l2]0a (2 (]2 (1] | J[e] w0 |loo][m0] ] [J

" 4 | [WYER, Doug | | T O N O O T B O A e

s | aeerRe, phip | fo e o fol o | [ I[s] oo |lool[ 0| [J

6 | ave, scon | (o)l a oo 2] | [ s |[w0][e0 |0 [J

7| ‘swimH, Coin | Tofla o [ 1 0 1 I a1 loo][ 10 ] 0 O
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
|1 [TAYLOR, G | [TROWNSON, D | SAUNDERS, B [ PRICE, K \ 675 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 |OWEN, Ri | DOYLE,G \ LAMB, S | SMITH,C \ 670 [ 50 10 | 80 40 | \
| 3 |[WYER,D | SHORT,G | STEAD, ! | JEFFREY, Ph. \ 670 [ 30 30 | 110 70 | \
| 4 [TROWNSON, D | owEN,Ri .~ sMITH.C . EVANS,M EF | 685 | 20 40 | 130 110 ] |
| 5 [SHORT, G | |SAUNDERS, B | STEAD, | | JEFFREY,Ph. F | 40 20 170 130 | \
6 [TAYLOR, G | | TROWNSON, D . LAMBS .~ PRICEK \ 669 [ 30 30 | 200 160 | \
T‘EVANS,M | OWEN,Ri \ LAMB, S ~ JEFFREY, Ph. \ 667 [ 50 10 | 250 170 | |
| 8 |DOYLE, G | |SAUNDERS, B . TAYLORG | TROWNSON, D EF | 671 | 40 | 20 | 200 190 | \
9 [sHORT, G | [TROWNSON, D . STEADI . LAMB,S \ 657 | 40 | 20 | 330 210 | ]
10 [SAUNDERS, B | PRICE,K ~ TAYLOR.G | JEFFREY, Ph. \ 671 | 30 | 30 | 360 240 | |
11 [DOYLE, G | EVANS,M  SAUNDERS, B \ LAMB, S \ 660 [ 50 10 | 410 | 250 | \
12 [SHORT, G | PRICE,K . TROWNSON, D | JEFFREY,Ph. \ 657 | 50 | 10 | 460 260 | ]
13 [STEAD, I BEE \ \ \ 673 | 40 | 20 | 500 280 | |

EVANS, M SMITH, C
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VENUE  |CLEVELAND PARK

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MIDDLESBROUGH | 240 || 120 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 21/05/1987
RESULT: 'MATCH ABANDONED ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | ABANDONED RAIN AFTER 6 HEATS \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | [FIORA, Mark | | T T O - T T X B

| 2 | [BURROWS, Mark | | e ] ] I—H—H—H—H—HT\!TOHT\ O 0O

|3 | [DIXON, Martin | | L L e [0 Jleo [ 30 ] ) O]

| 4| PUSEY, Geoff | | Lot Jf P 0 0 0 2 [ [ 20 [foo [ 20 | 7 O

|5 | \WILCOCK, Steve | | Ll L 2 eo [0 [60 | ] []

| 6 | [McNAMARA, Peter | | Lo el DL 0 0 L L 2 [ 20 [0l [ 30 | ] [

| 7| INORTON, Ashley | | T 0 T T O T B
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1| coLuns, Les Cmr ] 0 L0 I Jle oo Jleo [0 | [ [

2 | sAUnDERS, Bret | T iz 0 0 0 I 2 s Jlwl a0 | O O

5 | TRowNSON, Dave | 20 s s s o S R I A T A e e

4 | eFeRey, Phiip | Lz lo I 0 0 0 0 2l =0 oo [20 ] [] []

s | lLav, Soon | 0 e s e o o R M AT A N T R R

(& | Fraare. Fay | Tz l[o )l 0 I 0 0 0 Izl 20 [0 [20 | O [

7| ‘swimH, Coin | Telo I 0 0 0 00 Wzl e 1w [z ] O [
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
| 1 [FIORA, M | [TROWNSON, D | SAUNDERS, B ~ BURROWS, M \ 682 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 |[NORTON, A | TAAFER | SMITH.C | MCNAMARA, P \ (724 [ 30 30 | 60 60 | \
